
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,564,753,354.76 0.00 223,667,290.82 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 5,889,298.14 3,581,914.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 41,984,049.10 47,674.22 13,979,986.03 2,177,045.66 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 7,859,226.65 0.00 6,457,148.31 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 48,616,838.45 692,688.67 28,985,925.49 130,439.42 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 83,570,521.18 8,388,790.28 14,715,369.46 63,692.16 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 11,055,736.16 0.00 0.00 41,114,805.15 0.00
1800 Athletics 278,214.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,764,007,238.93 12,711,067.88 287,805,720.11 43,485,982.39 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 178,112,641.72 0.00 7,154.32 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 28,965,980.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 3,750,277.22 0.00 7.15 0.00 0.00
2400 County Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 295,396.21 0.00 21,559.78 0.00 0.00

211,124,295.78 0.00 28,721.25 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 152,366,139.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3111 BIA Tax 207,189.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 261,888,496.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 56,654,592.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 96,123,100.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,432,891.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 232,741.80 0.00 26,754.38 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 309,133.68 0.00 10,662.40 0.00 0.00

569,214,285.58 0.00 37,416.78 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,425,004,154.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3230 Mentor Teacher Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 523,809,476.24 2,387,670.81 1,947,789.66 9,646,823.74 0.00

2,948,813,630.24 2,387,670.81 1,947,789.66 9,646,823.74 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 11,877,482.64 2,110,533.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
3330 Community Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3360 I.C.T.E. 495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3380 Psychometric Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3390 Arts In Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,877,977.64 2,110,533.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 69,020,729.22 62,000.00 37,472,112.85 0.00 0.00
3500 Special Programs 343,375.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 10,668,872.50 8,000.00 20,621.94 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 952,552.57 0.00 0.00 2,168,310.70 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 21,490,413.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

102,475,943.41 70,000.00 37,492,734.79 2,168,310.70 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 67,836,592.49 72,072.00 19,475,071.86 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 237,356,018.14 194,487.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 156,722,216.57 4,607,824.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 31,644,261.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 9,535,706.30 3,941,074.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 617,951,029.74 2,579,889.43 46,432,604.52 3,232.45 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 102,095,963.06 278,544.80 0.00 197,052,242.62 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 5,989,134.87 1,114,222.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,229,130,922.81 12,788,115.11 65,907,676.38 197,055,475.07 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 6,836,644,294.39 30,067,386.81 393,220,058.97 252,356,591.90 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 1,286,220,873.62 3,802,744.19 394,456,042.02 123,279,816.56 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 15,029,992.18 43,057.23 9,806,665.16 3,525,563.19 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,195,417.13 12,665.28 61,882.20 45,980.49 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 4,712,527.16 872.08 2,549,849.95 -2,607,615.41 0.00

1,307,158,810.09 3,859,338.78 406,874,439.33 124,243,744.83 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 14,700.15 0.00 17,639.76 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 36,838,413.95 721,364.25 2,336,577.86 6,480,438.17 0.00
5200 School Funds Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 7,106,987.41 85,281.51 2,908,954.29 146,800.41 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

43,960,101.51 806,645.76 5,263,171.91 6,627,238.58 0.00

8,143,803,104.48 33,926,725.59Total Revenue Available FY 2023 800,094,498.30 376,600,336.73 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,565,860.27 0.00 0.00 932,957,172.48 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 99,185.25 0.00 14,610,918.73 10,458,524.87 44,200.70
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 63,493.98 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 2,307,243.06 694.65 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 240,228.05 19.93 62,288.22
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,665,045.52 0.00 17,221,883.82 943,416,411.93 106,488.92
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 274,222.30 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 County Sales Tax 1,943,626.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 255,661.48 0.00 0.00 1,988.02 0.00

2,199,287.78 0.00 0.00 276,210.32 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3111 BIA Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,643.88 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,818.78 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 135,462.66 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3230 Mentor Teacher Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3330 Community Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3360 I.C.T.E. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3380 Psychometric Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3390 Arts In Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3500 Special Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,635.10 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 7,635.10 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,458.92 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 30,458.92 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,864,333.30 0.00 17,221,883.82 943,866,178.93 106,488.92

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 7,053,519.03 75,619.14 867,818,973.64 599,444,785.89 2,922,137.32
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 111,442.32 0.00 10,031,864.37 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 204.00 0.00 21,234.89 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 -405,643.42 -2,141,996.39 -865.48

7,165,165.35 75,619.14 877,466,429.48 597,302,789.50 2,921,271.84

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,076,785,388.67 9,130,340.52 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 2,701,781.08 476,210.73 0.00
5200 School Funds Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,463.55 0.00 2,671,682.99 23,227.89 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,029,498.65 75,619.14Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 894,688,313.30 1,541,168,968.43 3,027,760.76
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5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,463.55 0.00 1,082,158,852.74 9,629,779.14 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,722,943,678.33
1200 Tuition and Fees 16,768,097.78 0.00 26,239,310.63
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,467,816.56 507,452.79 86,376,853.91
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 4,362,273.92 4,979.33 18,747,122.19
1500 Reimbursements 1,860,585.29 36,961,171.03 119,555,586.06
1600 Other Local Sources 17,941,504.66 32,370,267.11 157,352,681.05
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 12,289,010.09 187,396.46 64,646,947.86
1800 Athletics 57,629,353.94 0.00 57,907,568.43
1900 School Activities 154,023,123.05 0.00 154,023,123.05

267,341,765.29 70,031,266.72 3,407,792,871.51
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 178,394,018.34
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 28,965,980.63
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 3,750,284.37
2400 County Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 1,943,626.30
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 574,605.49

0.00 0.00 213,628,515.13
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 152,366,139.23
3111 BIA Tax 0.00 0.00 207,189.94
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 261,888,496.43
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 56,654,592.14
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 96,123,100.66
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,432,891.70
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 337,140.06
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 847,954.07 1,225,568.93

0.00 847,954.07 570,235,119.09

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,425,004,154.00
3230 Mentor Teacher Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 537,791,760.45

0.00 0.00 2,962,795,914.45

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 13,988,015.65
3330 Community Education 0.00 0.00 0.00
3360 I.C.T.E. 0.00 0.00 495.00
3380 Psychometric Services 0.00 0.00 0.00
3390 Arts In Education 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 13,988,510.65

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 106,554,842.07
3500 Special Programs 0.00 0.00 343,375.53
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 10,705,129.54
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,120,863.27
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 21,490,413.59

0.00 0.00 142,214,624.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 87,414,195.27
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 237,550,505.89
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 161,330,041.09
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 31,644,261.64
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 13,476,780.42
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 666,966,756.14
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 299,426,750.48
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 7,103,357.36

0.00 0.00 1,504,912,648.29
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 267,341,765.29 70,879,220.79 8,815,568,203.12

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 143,042,169.26 63,578,850.95 3,491,695,531.62
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 38,761.01 59,110.78 38,646,456.24
6140 Estopped Warrants 301,585.94 4,285.69 1,643,255.62
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 25,813.07 -2,132,941.57 -0.01

143,408,329.28 61,509,305.85 3,531,985,243.47

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,085,948,069.10
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 15,534,165.46 771,212.41 65,860,163.91
5200 School Funds Management 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 909.00 0.00 909.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,189,062.31 62,141.06 14,195,601.42
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,724,136.77 833,353.47 1,166,004,743.43

410,750,094.57 132,388,526.64Total Revenue Available FY 2023 12,347,553,446.59
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